
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0722000058
Location: 07-LA-2-46.0/64.1, 71.1/82.2

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 24

LOS ANGELES COUNTY FROM 1.5 MILES WEST OF CHARLTON
ROAD TO ROUTE 39 AND FROM 3.7 MILES WEST OF BIG ROCK
CREEK ROAD TO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY LINE
Cold plane the roadway and overlay with RHMA-G, seal random cracks.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $4,654,250.00 5.02%

120 $233,870.006
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $4,888,120.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE
WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95691

(916) 373-1500
00293727

(916) 373-0183
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,943,661.10 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.
10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY
JURUPA VALLEY CA  91752

(951) 934-4719
00303609

(714) 826-3129
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,470,390.00 VC0000101052 INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.
1120 TERMINAL WAY
RENO NV  89502

(775) 358-1355
00462443

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Page 1
05/22/2024Contract Number: 07-0W4304

Bid Opening Date: 05/21/2024



Page 2
05/22/2024Contract Number: 07-0W4304

Bid Opening Date: 05/21/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

6,029.340001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 6,029.34LUMP SUM

20,700.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 20,700.00LUMP SUM

5,416.670003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 650,000.40

2,000.000004 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 10.0 20,000.00

200.000005 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

28,618.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 28,618.00LUMP SUM

1,093,589.140007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1,093,589.14LUMP SUM

80.250008 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 80.0 6,420.00

45,700.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 45,700.00LUMP SUM

7,140.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 7,140.00LUMP SUM

1,605.000011 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,605.00LUMP SUM

100.000012 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 9,920.0 992,000.00

770.400013 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 750.0 577,800.00

1,391.000014 397005 TACK COAT TON 3.0 4,173.00

0.540015 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,910.0 1,031.40

9.630016 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 1,910.0 18,393.30

0.730017 840583 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 594,000.0 433,620.00

1.610018 840584 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,260.0 5,248.60

0.640019 840616 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) LF 1,980.0 1,267.20

0.640020 840618 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) LF 8,100.0 5,184.00

16.050021 840637 TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 370.0 5,938.50

0.430022 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 618,000.0 265,740.00

3.210023 846025 REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 850.0 2,728.50

693,193.620024 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 693,193.62LUMP SUM

$4,888,120.00Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,000.00 5,000.001,000.00 5,000.00
0002 10,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00
0003 120,000.00 12,000.001,000.00 100.00
0004 20,000.00 20,000.002,000.00 2,000.00
0005 2,000.00 2,000.00200.00 200.00
0006 16,750.00 60,000.0016,750.00 60,000.00
0007 730,000.00 1,700,000.00730,000.00 1,700,000.00
0008 32,000.00 16,000.00400.00 200.00
0009 15,000.00 25,000.0015,000.00 25,000.00
0010 1,000.00 2,500.001,000.00 2,500.00
0011 2,000.00 100.002,000.00 100.00
0012 2,480,000.00 992,000.00250.00 100.00
0013 675,000.00 1,125,000.00900.00 1,500.00
0014 7,950.00 10,500.002,650.00 3,500.00
0015 974.10 3,820.000.51 2.00
0016 17,381.00 22,920.009.10 12.00
0017 409,860.00 594,000.000.69 1.00
0018 4,955.20 6,520.001.52 2.00
0019 1,207.80 1,980.000.61 1.00
0020 4,941.00 8,100.000.61 1.00
0021 5,661.00 5,550.0015.30 15.00
0022 253,380.00 309,000.000.41 0.50
0023 2,601.00 3,400.003.06 4.00
0024 130,000.00 540,000.00130,000.00 540,000.00

$4,943,661.10 $5,470,390.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4304
07-LA-2-46.0/64.1, 71.1/82.2
5/21/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/22/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000021841
10070717IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (35.1%)VC0000021841
10070717IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000021841
10070717IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021841
10070717IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021841
10070717IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNVC0000021841
10070717IRVINE CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CALSTRIPE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVERECESSED)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CALSTRIPE 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE ITEM 24 (58.8%)VC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE MOBILIZATIONVC0000021841
685387COLTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000021841
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000021841
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000021841
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. TACK COATVC0000021841
685954BLOOMINGTON CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (16%)VC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6, 8VC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000101052
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 24 (17.2%)VC0000101052
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 1, ITEM 15 THRU 23VC0000101052
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC0000101052
685387COLTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000101052
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 13, 14VC0000101052
685954BLOOMINGTON CA
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HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 24 (1.44%)VC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 13 (93.46%)VC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 14 (93.46%)VC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. TACK COATVC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 15 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 16 (93.46%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 17 (93.15%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 18 (93.17%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 19 (93.75%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL STRIPE INC. REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36
-12)

VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 20 (93.75%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 21 (93.46%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 22 (93.02%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 23 (93.46%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 24 (11.04%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17
-7)

VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL STRIPE INC. TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 1 (15.96%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 7 (11.66%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 6 (60.80%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 7 (21.12%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 8 (93.46%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4304
07-LA-2-46.0/64.1, 71.1/82.2
5/21/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
5/22/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA
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